

## STATE OF MINNESOTA MUNICIPAL BOARD

Suita 165 Metro Square 7th & Robert Streets St. Paul, Minnesota 55101 September 10, 1976

Mrs. Carol Hagen City Clerk-Treasurer City Hall New Richland, Minnesota

Docket Number A-2962

Adopted Ordinance Wumber 8-9-76

New Richland

James Jensen Property

Dear Sir:

The Minnesota Municipal Board acknowledges receipt and filing of the above Ordinance and filing fee in accordance with Minnesota Statutes, Chapter 414 and the Rules of Procedure.

According to law, this annexation if final upon filing a copy of the ordinance with the Town Clerk, County Auditor and Secretary of State in addition to the Municipal Board.

Please refer to the above docket and ordinance numbers in any future reference to this annexation.

Sincerely yours,

MUNICIPAL BOARD

Patricia D. Lundy

Assistant Executive Secretary

. PDL/eas

c.c. Secretary of State County Auditor Township Attorney Municipality

29945

Urdinance	Nr. i.e.	

AN ORDINANCE EXTENDING THE CORPORATE LIMITS OF THE CITY OF NEW RICHLAND TO INCLUDE CERTAIN UNPLATTED LAND

Introduced by Stanley Getsun

WHEREAS, a petition has been filed with the governing body of the Coty of New Richland, Minnesota, signed by the owner of the following described real estate to have such land included within the City of New Richland, Minnesota:

The North 163.0 feet of the South 326.0 feet of the West 756.0 feet of the East1134 feet of the SE $_{4}^{1}$  NW $_{4}^{1}$ of Section 17 - T 105N - R 22 W, Containing 2.83 acres. InSE $_{4}^{1}$  NW $_{4}^{1}$  SEC 17-t105N-R22W

The South 163.0 feet of the West 756.0 feet of the East 1134.0 feet of the SE $_{1}^{1}$  NW $_{2}^{1}$  of Section 17 - T 105 N -  $10^{1}$  - R 22 W, containing 2.83 acres. InSE $_{1}^{1}$  NW $_{2}^{1}$  SEC 17-T105N-R22W.

Block 13, Zieger's Subdivision together with NW Fourth Street adjacent to and South of said Block 13, and NW Fifth Street adjacent to and North of said Block 13, as the same is platted and recorded in the office of the Regist r of Deeds, Waseca County, Minnesota; and containing 1.9 acres.

The quantity of land embraced within the foregoing description and bounded as described is less than 8 acres.

THE CITY OF NEW RICHLAND DOES ORDAIN:

Section 1. That the annexation will be to the best interests of the City of New Richland and to the territory affected; that the territory described herein abuts upon the City and is so conditioned as properly to be subjected to City Government. Section 2. That the property hereinbefore described be and the same is hereby annexed to and included in the City of New Richland as effectually as if it had originally been a part thereof.

Section 3. That this Ordinance shall be final and shall take effect and be in force from and after certified copies thereof with the Minnesota Municipal Commission, the Clerk of New Richland Township, the County Auditor and the Secretary of State and from and after its passage and publication.

Introduced and read the first time

Read the second time and passed

Margaret a Engerser

#29945

File and attested: Attack

Clerk

Minnesota, do certify that the attacked Ordinance is a true and correct copylist the Ordinance passed by the City Council at its regular meeting august 9-1976

Carol Degen Carol Hagein City Clarko

#29943
STATE OF MINNESOTA
BEPARTMENT OF STATE
F. 1 L E D
SEP 2 3 1976

Secretary of State

To sarry this is late. I was sure I had sent one copy to you. Caral Lagen

MAN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER"

est Took